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23rd January 2025 

Dear Parents and Carers,  
Please find below the proposed term dates for the 2025-2026 academic year – please note that these dates are subject to 
change. 
 The term dates are as follows: 

Autumn 1 

Schools Open  Tuesday 26th August 2025  

Schools Close  Friday 17th October 2025  

Autumn Half Term Holiday  Monday 20th October – Friday 24th October 2025  

Autumn 2 

Schools Open  Monday 27th October 2025  

Schools Close  Friday 19th December 2025  

Christmas & New Year Holiday  Monday 22nd December 2025 – Friday 2nd January 2026  

Spring 1 

Schools Open  Tuesday 6th January 2026  

Schools Close  Friday 13th February 2026  

February Half Term Holiday  Monday 16th February 2026 – Friday 20th February 2026  

Spring 2 

Schools Open  Monday 23rd February 2026  

Schools Close  Friday 27th March 2026  

Easter Holiday  Monday 30th March – Friday 10th April 2026  

Summer 1 

Schools Open  Monday 13th April 2026  

May Bank Holiday  Monday 4th May 2026  

Schools Close  Friday 22nd May 2026  

May Half Term Holiday  Monday 25th May 2026 – Friday 29th May 2026  

Summer 2 

Schools Open  Monday 1st June 2026  

Schools Close  Tuesday 7th July 2026  

 
INSET DAYS – days when children are NOT in school  
Wednesday 20th August 2025 
Thursday 21st August 2025  
Friday 22nd August 2025  
Monday 5th January 2026  
Wednesday 8th July 2026 
Thursday 9th July 2026  
 
Yours Sincerely, 

 
 

Mrs Hackett 
Headteacher  

http://www.danemill.com/

